

Co.Reg.No.: 201719986M GST.Reg.No.: 201719986M

Date:

21/06/2021

Our Ref:

TP 210405

Your Ref:

TBA (AIG Insured vehicle nos. GBK 3986D)

M/S LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Dear Sirs,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SKB 9586B AND GBK 3986D ON 11/04/2021 AT/ALONG TAMPINES AVENUE 10

We are the representative for <u>PAREKH AMIT BIPINCHANDRA</u>, whose vehicle registration number <u>SKB</u> **9586B** was damaged in the above accident.

We are instructed to claim for damages against your insured in connection with the above-captioned road traffic accident driven by your insured.

We are instructed that the accident was caused by your insured's negligence and/or management of motor vehicle <u>GBK 3986D</u>. As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle was damaged and our client had been put to loss and expenses, particular of which are as follows:-

Cost of repairs (\$3,200.00 +7% GST)

\$ 3,424.00 (As your surveyor recommendation)

Loss of Use for 8 days \$100 Per Day

\$ 800.00 (5 Repair days + weekend + PRI)

Break Seal fee

\$ 21.40 \$ 4,245.40

Enclosed are the supporting documents for your perusal :-

Repairer tax invoice

Letter of Authorization

Approval for break seal and tax invoice

Kindly let us have your payment of \$4,245.40 in our workshop's name within next 14 days.

Please do not hesitate to contact Poh Kin, Chong or email pohkin@kgcworkshop.com.sg should you have queries on your matter. We thank you for your kind attention and appreciate your quick remittance.

Your Sincerely

KGC WORKSHOP

4 Ang Mo Kio St.63, Block B (S) 569116

Tel: 6453 6279 / 6456 5410

Email: contact@kgcworkshop.com.sg

KGC Workshop Pte Ltd

14 Ang Mo Kio St 63, Block B (569116)

Office: 6453 6279 Fax: 6456 5410

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

Accider		
ivolvi	ng Vehicles No. SKB 9586 B and GBK 3986D	
1,	I/We Paretch Amt Bipinchandinac No: 58169003J	OF
2.	Hereby authorise the repairer KGC WORKSHOP PTE LTD to take such steps as may be nece towards commencing repairs of the said vehicle, having considered the prospect of an own declaim as opposed to a 3rd party claim and decided on the latter.	
3.	Authorise my repairer to prepare such documents and / or take such steps as may be necessary to facilitate a 3 rd party claim as aforesaid.	
4.	Appoint my repairer to engage a vehicle surveyor on my behalf as my repairer may deem necessorder to determine reasonable costs of repair and period of repair and / or to commence repairs submit my claim for losses including cost of repairs and / or loss of use / cost of rental of survehicle / loss of hire/ earnings / rental as the case may be.	and to
5.	To resolve my claim vis-a-vis such relevant parties in consultation with me and / or my legal a as the case may be.	advisers
6.	Refer me to solicitors on my behalf to negotiate settlement and I or commence proceedings ag: 3 rd party and I or his insurers including in the event no reasonable offer for direct settle forthcoming.	
. 7.	I confirm that I am prepared to attend at the solicitor's offices and to attend court in the event it necessary for the purposes of the claim. I shall give my full cooperation and support for the sa I further undertake not to do anything to prejudice my claim or accept any payment directly or i from any party / parties except via my repairer or my solicitors.	id claim.

- I confirm that in the event and I or to the extent the claim is unsuccessful or cannot be proceeded with or if any judgment or settlement is not honoured by the 3rd party I their insurer, or in the event of my breach of the spirit and I or terms herein, I agree to pay the repairer the cost of repair, survey fee and such expenses as have been reasonably incurred. In the event of a shortfall in recovery, I shall make up the shortfall and shall allow the repairer to offset the sums recovered for loss of use against such shortfall.
- 9. I authorise my repairers to receive payment on my behalf and to liaise on my behalf with solicitors and all necessary parties for the purpose of facilitating my claim herein. I further instruct that such payment shall for this purpose be made to my repairer, through my solicitors if so appointed.
- For avoidance of doubt, I shall be responsible for the payment of all repair costs, recovery, costs (including legal fees) incurred.

Dated this 12 April 2021			
Owner's / Hirer's Signature / RTP (Company Stamp if applicable)	Relief	Dríver's signature / RTP (if any)	
Owner's Address: Owner's Email:			
Owner's Contact No:	(HP)	(HOME)	•
Witness by: (hony Poh	Kin Signature:	14 Ang Mo Kio	KGC WORKSHOP Sincere · Secure · Setisfaction St.63, Block B (S) 569116
Explained by:	in	Tel : 6453 6279 Nanguage (if app	Restro

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, KGC WORKSHOP PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\$3,424.00 (Repair Cost), \$\$300.00 (Loss of Use/Rental), \$\$21.40 (Disbursement) for vehicle no. SKB 9586B that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 11/04/2021 (date) along TAMPINES AVE 10 (location) involving vehicle no/s GBK 3986D. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 14/04/2021 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner PAREKH AMIT BIPINCHANDRA (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. SKB 9586B make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SKB 9586B (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 8th (day) of August (month) 20 21 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor

o St.63, Block B (S) 569116 9 / 6456 5410

the workshop" (with chop)



Co.Reg.No.: 201719986M GST.Reg.No.: 201719986M

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Ref No

: TP 210405

78 Shenton Way,

Date

: 21/06/2021

#08-16 AIG Building,

No Of Page : 1/1

Singapore 079120.

Registration No

SKB 9586B

Model

: Hyundai Elantra

Job No

210405

Accident Date : 11/04/2021

REPAIR BILL OF SKB 9586B

Cost Of Repair

\$ 3,200.00

ADD 7% GST

224.00

TOTAL REPAIR COSTS

\$ 3,424.00

Dollars: Three Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-Four Only.

14 Ang Mo Kio St.63, Block B (S) 569116

Tel: 6453 6279 / 6456 5410

Email: contact@kgcworkshop.com.sg

(Signature / Company Stamp)



10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701 www.lta.gov.sg

28 Apr 2021

Our ref 2804210104N002018076

PAREKH AMIT BIPINCHANDRA APT BLK 267A COMPASSVALE LINK #17-73 SINGAPORE 541267

Dear Sir/Madam

APPROVAL TO BREAK AND RESEAL NUMBER PLATE(S) OF REVISED OFF-PEAK CAR: SKB9586B

We refer to your application to break and reseal the number plate(s) for the above-mentioned vehicle.

- 2. Your application has been approved and you may proceed to remove the rear number plate(s) of the vehicle. Once the repair work or any other work on the vehicle is completed, you are required to refit the bracket(s) and number plate(s) and send the vehicle to any of the following vehicle inspection centres for inspection and sealing of the number plate(s) by 28 May 2021:
 - STA Inspection Pte Ltd
 - JIC Inspection Services Pte Ltd
 - VICOM Ltd
- 3. Please ensure that the number plate(s) is/are resealed by the date stated above. You are required to submit a fresh application with justifications and supporting documents (if any) to our office at LTA, 10 Sin Ming Drive, Singapore 575701, VRL Service Operations Division at least 1 working day before 28 May 2021 if you need more time to complete the work on the vehicle.
- 4. Please be advised that prior approval from the LTA must be obtained before breaking the seal and resealing the number plate(s) of the vehicle. It is a serious offence for any person, except a person authorised by the Registrar of Vehicles, to remove, break or tamper with a seal affixed on a vehicle without our prior approval. Any person convicted of the offence shall be liable with a fine not exceeding \$1,000 or imprisonment to a term not exceeding 3 months, and for the second or subsequent offences a fine not exceeding \$2,000 or imprisonment to a term not exceeding 6 months.

Receipt No	JICAMX21103002 SKB9586B	
Cashier : C	Christian Yang	
Cust. Code : N	K01011	
Customer : K	KGC WORKSHOP PTELTD	2
PO Number :	P.P.A.	- Palestrians
18811 G	city unitPrice Amount 6	681
Off peak cal' - Seal/Reseal	1 20.00 20.00 1	1.40
Sub Total	20.00	
Total 6ST 7	1.40	
AMOUNT DUE	21.40	

- 5. Please contact our customer service officers at tel: 1800-CALL LTA (1800-2255 582) should you require further assistance.
- f. Thank you.

Yours sincerely

Assistant Registrar of Vehicles
Vehicle Quota & Registration Division
Land Transport Authority
[This is a computer-generated letter, no signature is required.]

Road Safety Reminder: Please drive safely and look out for fellow road users, including cyclists. Let's keep everyone safe on our roads!

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 27 April 2021 12:36 PM

To: pangolin@nanxiang.com.sq; ISHULING1023@GMAIL.COM

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBK 3986D(AIG) AND SKB 9586B AT/ALONG TAMPINES

AVENUE 10(EXIT TO TPE, TOWARDS CITY ON 11/04/2021

27 April 2021

M/s PANGOLIN INVESTMENTS MANAGEMENT PTE LTD

[By Email Only]

Driver: Mr Zhuang QianXin

Dear Sir/Madam,

You Ref: GBK3986D

Our Ref: CC4/AIG21004719/Kps3

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBK 3986D(AIG) AND SKB 9586B AT/ALONG TAMPINES AVENUE 10(EXIT TO TPE, TOWARDS

CITY ON 11/04/2021

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. to deal with the third-party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SKB9586B against your insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your driver's favour as it is a head-to-rear collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

As per our tele-conversation earlier, kindly assist to send us all the accident scene photos(if any) for our further action.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 07 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected upon next renewal due to this Third-Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741 4108 HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |

S(408933)

Claim Audit

	AUDII I	TRAIL		
No.		Audit	Remarks	Ву
1	14 Apr 2021 13:56	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> PAREKH AMIT BIPINCHANDRA.	[A] Lee Su L
2	14 Apr 2021 13:56	Clm Veh Model Changed	(206006) HYUNDAI ELANTRA 1.6 ABS D/AB 2WD 4DR (A).	[A] Lee Su L
3	14 Apr 2021 13:56	Clm Created	Reg No: SKB9586B. Acct Date: 2021/04/11. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Lt d. (SG). Workshop: Kgc Workshop Pte Ltd (AMK)	[A] Lee Su L
4	14 Apr 2021 13:56	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] Lee Su L
5	14 Apr 2021 13:56	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/04/23	[A] Lee Su L
6	14 Apr 2021 13:56	-	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] Lee Su L
7	14 Apr 2021 13:56		[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	[I] Merimen Administrato
8	14 Apr 2021 13:56		(19):Fastlane.	[A] Lee Su Li
9	14 Apr 2021 13:56	Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> ACCUSER4	[A] Lee Su Li
10	15 Apr 2021 22:05	-	ACCUSER4 -> KENNETH KONG	[A] Lee Su L
11	27 Apr 2021 11:00		Acct Time:15:00:00->15:23:00.	[I] AIG OneClaim Integration User
12	06 Jul 2021 09:23	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
13	06 Jul 2021 09:23	Clm Dtl Modified	Claim Conclusion: -> 3.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
14	06 Jul 2021 09:23	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2011/07/13.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
15	06 Jul 2021 09:23	Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
16	09:33	Mandate Request	Cur.Req: 3795.40 :Liability: $100\%(B27)$ *Quantum: (a)CORw/GST: $$3,424.00 + (b)LOU(7days \times $50.00)$: $$350.00 + (c)Seal$ Fee: $$21.40 = Total$: $$3,795.40$ *5recommendation repair days + 1Sunday +1P RS = 7days *For your approval please.	[A] CHEW HSIAO TONG
17	2021 16:48	Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/04/23. Mandate Remarks: mandate approved. LOU at 6 days @ \$5 0/day. can provide strong justification for the break Seal Fee?	[I] Goh, Jeremy-CX
18	03 Aug 2021 16:48	Mandate Set	Approved:3745.40:mandate approved. LOU at 6 days @ \$50/day. can provide strong justification for the break Seal Fee?	[I] Goh, Jeremy-CX
19	06 Aug 2021 14:43	Mandate Request	Cur.Req:3745.40:Hi, kindly refer to my email dated 06/08/2021. Thanks.	[A] CHEW HSIAO TONG
20	2021 10:03	Rpt Changed	Cur Rpt:Final Rpt. Cur Due Date:2021/04/23. Mandate Remarks: mandate approved. LOU at 6 days @ \$50/day.	[I] Goh, Jeremy-CX
21	10 Aug 2021 10:03		Approved:3745.40:mandate approved. LOU at 6 days @ \$50/day.	[I] Goh, Jeremy-CX

ACTIVITY

[23/04/2021 11:47] CHEW HSIAO TONG:

Mr See HR of company (9664 6148) called in as he received LKK NR Letter. They are aware that there is an accident. Advised him to make the report as TP had submitted claim against insurance policy. He noted. He said that they have done repair on the van after the accident happened. Advise him to submit all the scene photos(fi any) when his driver go make accident report. He noted. [21/04/2021 15:24] CHEW HSIAO TONG:

Called OI at 91739413(as per AIG record). Not pick up

[15/04/2021 22:10] Lee Su Li:

OINR *** SENT OUT FIRST NON-REPORTING LETTER

lerimen Billing for this case - Transaction History								
Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Bill Type	Acc Type	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount
2686150	14 Apr 2021 14:00:00	TP Case (Insurer)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	SKB9586B	GBK3986D	11.00
2706748	06 Jul 2021 09:23:55	OD/TP Case (Adjuster)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants	LKK Auto Consultants	SKB9586B	GBK3986D	11.00